### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):

Dade Behring Inc. 1717 Deerfield Road Deerfield, Illinois 60015-0778

A Delaware corporation.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Hemagen Diagnostics, Inc. 40 Bear Hill Road Waltham, Massachusetts 02154

A Delaware corporation.

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment of all right, title and interest

Execution date: November 19, 1998

- 4. Application number and registration number:
  - A. Trademark application numbers:

**NONE** 

B. Trademark Registration numbers

Mark: ANALYST Reg. No.: 1,510,807

12/15/1998 DMBUYEN 00000257 1510807

01 FC:481 40.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0798

12-16-1998

100926107

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David P. Sharrow, Esq. Bingham Dana LLP 150 Federal Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00
- 8. Deposit account number: [Not applicable]
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David P. Sharrow, Esq.

Date: December 7, 1998

Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet and any attached Schedules, and conveyance document and any attached Schedules): 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4 Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

DADE BEHRING INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015-0778, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to HEMAGEN DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 40 Bear Hill Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, all rights, titles, and interests in and to:

- (i) the trademark "ANALYST" (the "Mark");
- (ii) Federal Registration No. 1510807, Serial No. 73717632, relating to the Mark;
- the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof; and
- the rights to sue for and recover damages in respect of any past, present, or future infringement or dilution of such Mark. registration, or goodwill.

Executed and delivered under seal as of November 19, 1998

DADE BEHRING INC.

By Cynthia & tymes in Name: Cynthia & Tymesim

Title: Rorporate Councel and Assistant Secretary

Hemagen Diagnostics hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

HEMAGEN DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Chief Finnent Office-

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

County of NEW Castle	_)	
State of Delaware	<u>)</u>	SS.

On November 19, 1998, there personally appeared before me Cynthia G. Tymesin, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Dade Behring Inc., who acknowledged that (s)he is the Assistant Secretoff Dade Behring Inc. and further acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Dade Behring Inc.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

KIMBERLY G. PAYNE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires July 16, 2000

BUSDOCS:668570.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/05/1998 REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0801